

News Release

April 15, 2024 Release Number: 4840

MEDIA CONTACT Chloe Field, Public Information Officer Phone: (843) 991-1391 Email: <u>cfield@charlestoncounty.org</u>

Charleston County Council Announces Vacancies on Boards and Commissions

Charleston County Council today announced vacancies on a range of its boards and commissions, detailed in full below.

Residents who are interested in serving on one of these boards or commissions are encouraged to apply <u>online</u>. Applications are now open and will be accepted through **Monday**, **July 8**, **2024**.

All applications will be considered by Charleston County Council's Finance Committee during its meeting on July 18, 2024, at 5 p.m. Charleston County Council will then vote on the Finance Committee's recommendations during its July 23, 2024 meeting, which will begin at 6:30 p.m.

Charleston County Boards and Commissions Vacancies:

- Board of Assessment Appeals
 - Five vacancies
- Firemen's Insurance and Inspection Fund (1% Commission)
 - o Three vacancies for residents of the St. Andrews Public Service District
 - One vacancy for residents of the Saint Johns Fire District
 - o Four vacancies for residents of the Saint Paul's Fire District
 - o Two vacancies for residents of the Awendaw-McClellanville Fire District
 - o Three vacancies for residents of the James Island PSD
- Charleston County Parks & Recreation Commission
 - Two vacancies
- Construction Board of Adjustment and Appeals
 - One vacancy for a Mechanical Engineer
 - One vacancy for a Plumbing Contractor
 - One vacancy for a Structural Engineer
 - o Two vacancies for Civil Engineer
 - One vacancy for Electrical Contractor
 - o Two vacancies for an Architect
- Procurement Appeals Board
 - o One vacancy
- Housing & Redevelopment Authority
 - One vacancy
- Forestry Board
 - Two vacancies
- St. Andrew's Parks & Playground Commission
 - Two vacancies
- St. Paul's Fire District
 - One vacancy for residents of Edisto Island serviced by the St. Paul's Fire District
 - o One vacancy for residents of Hollywood serviced by the St. Paul's Fire District
 - o One vacancy for residents of Ravenel serviced by the St. Paul's Fire District
- Weed & Trash Abatement Hearing Board
 - One vacancy
- Business License/User Fee Appeals Board
 - One vacancy

For additional information regarding each board, please contact Deputy Clerk of Council Kristen Wurster at (843) 958-4034 or <u>kwurster@charlestoncounty.org</u>, or visit <u>www.charlestoncounty.org</u>.

In keeping with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), those needing assistance should contact Charleston County at (843) 202-6917 during regular business hours.

For more information on Charleston County Government news and services, please visit www.charlestoncounty.org.

